Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u>▼ ▼ ▼ </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Solutia Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Ableco Finance LLC, as collateral agent Internal Address: 23rd Floor	
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Delaware Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Correction of Reel/Frame 002730/0802, change of conveying party from Abelco Finance LLC	Street Address: 299 Park Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip; 10171 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State V Other a Delaware Limited Liability Company If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domostic	
Execution Date: Ableco Finance LLC October 8, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Toolsood Books, in	
see attached schedule	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)see attached schedule	
Additional number(s) a	attached 🗹 Yes 🧻 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Santo Manna, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Schulte, Roth & Zabel LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 6640 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 919 Third Avenue	Deposit account number: 500675 - Schulte Roth & Zabel	
City: New York State: NY Zip:10022		
	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Barbara Bauer-Padron	Laur Padien October 24, 2003	
Name of Person Signing S	Signature Date ver sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE 1A TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

SOLUTIA INC. TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO./ REG. NO.	FILING DATE/ REGISTRATION DATE
IL DEALER NETWORK		
A ACRILAN	76/269,609	7/11/01
ACRILAN	583,881	12/14/93
	1,220,948	4/22/03
ACRILAN	545,734	11/27/01
ACRILAN A	1,244,524	6/05/83
ACRI-PULP	2,065,774	5/27/97
ADVANCED SOLUTIONS FOR GLASS	76/321,828	10/5/01
ADVANCED SOLUTIONS FOR GLASS	76/321,827	10/5/01
ADVANCED SOLUTIONS FOR GLASS	76/321,826	10/5/01
AED	2,419,233	1/9/01
AED MANURE CLEANER	2,369,329	7/18/00
A-G	75/642,644	2/18/99
AGRADO	2,375,828	8/8/00
AGRADO	2,369,160	7/18/00
ALPEX	567,094	3/11/03
ALPEX	567,094	11/25/52
ALPHOX	75/703,604	5/12/99
ALPHOX	75/543,569	8/26/98
AMCIS	2,718,446	5/27/03
APPLIED CHEMISTRY, CREATIVE SOLUTIONS	2,441,229	4/3/01
ASCEND	2,505,081	11/6/01
AXIO	2,439,958	4/3/01
BLAST PRO	2,472,364	7/24/01
BOUNCE-BACK	1,886,638	3/28/95
BREAK-IN PROTECTION	2,440,971	4/3/01
BUTVAR	571,402	6/10/03
BUTVAR	571,402	3/03/53
CARIBBEAN CREME CAKE	2,005,535	10/8/96
CENTAUR	1,996,092	8/20/96
CLEAN MACHINE	2,464,574	6/26/01
CLEAN MACHINE	2,460,325	6/12/01
CLEARLES	76/310,414	9/7/01
CLEARSAFE	76/091,461	7/18/00
CLEARSIL	2,498,735	10/16/01
COLORSHIELD	76/393,580	4/10/02
CPFILMS	2,503,446	11/6/01

9510689.3

· · · · · · ·
i
i
.
ĺ

2,562,496	4/16/02
2,586,376	6/25/02
2,168,828	6/30/98
2,533,835	1/29/02
2,602,297	6/30/02
2,636,609	10/15/02
	7/18/00
	9/11/01
	3/26/02
76/386,975	3/26/02
2,064,120	5/20/97
	10/25/02
1,550,149	8/1/89
	1/21/03
- + ' '	6/27/02
	9/5/00
	9/5/00
	3/31/98
	12/17/96
	8/7/01
	4/15/97
	5/19/64
	9/30/97
	10/15/02
	2/5/02
	7/8/03
	2/3/03
	11/01/88
720,849	12/11/01
999,461	2/14/95
	2/1/03
	9/9/03
	3/12/02
******	7/13/99
-	03/07/89
	5/6/97
	1/29/03
	9/17/85
	8/25/64
	9/9/97
	10/1/96
	10/1/96
	8/13/02
	8/12/03
49,441,040	10/6/98
	2,586,376 2,168,828 2,533,835 2,602,297 2,636,609 2,369,263 2,487,353 76/386,976 76/386,975 2,064,120 934,272 1,550,149 2,678,892 78/139,537 2,383,857 2,384,014 1,089,700 2,024,639 76/296,336 2,052,602 770,082 2,101,121 734,399 2,537,298 78/271,597 76/486,606 1,510,577

PHOS-BIN	996,923	12/27/94
PHOS-CHEK	837,738	5/31/88
PHOSGARD	2,307,096	1/11/00
PHOSGARD	723,746	2/19/02
PIL-TROL	2,466,619	7/3/01
PIL-TROL	2,269,626	8/10/99
PIL-TROL	2,451,223	5/15/01
PLATINUM PLUS	1,874,669	1/17/95
PY-RAN	395,321	7/30/02
REMEMBER	1,174,279	2/12/02
REMEMBER	1,174,279	10/20/81
REMEMBER FIBERS	76/231,329	3/27/01
RENEW	76/393,578	4/10/02
RESIMEL	403,635	10/05/43
RESIMENE	547,506	7/24/02
RESIMENE	538,301	7/03/91
RESIMENE	547,506	9/04/51
RESIQUIN	76/326,319	10/17/01
RIGHT TO LEFT THINKING	76/458,735	10/17/02
RJ-100	783,814	7/30/85
S63	1,622,586	4/17/01
SAFE FLEX	2,206,315	12/1/98
SAFLEX	76/269,586	7/11/01
SAFLEX	1,771,453	6/17/03
SAFLEX	382,673	5/1/01
SAFLEX	1,456,537	9/08/87
SAFLEX IIIG	2,220,420	1/26/99
SAFLEX OPTICOLOR	1,665,470	3/12/02
SAFLEX SV	2,055,535	4/22/97
SAFLEX-FORMA	2,055,534	4/22/97
SALUTIA.COM	76/017,754	4/5/00
SANTICIZER	265,127	5/2/00
SANTOCHLOR	2,638,587	10/22/02
SANTOFOAM	2,091,302	8/26/97
SANTOLINK	1,443,748	6/23/87
SANTOQUIN	501,027	10/25/88
SANTOQUIN	585,517	6/14/94
SANTOSOL	1,813,280	8/5/03
SANTOTAC MRS	1,943,166	12/19/95
SANTOWAX	396,299	10/1/02
SANTOWAX	396,299	7/07/42
SAYELLE	814,711	12/16/86
SC50	2,313,695	10/2/98
SCRIPSET	761,510	12/17/63
SCULPTED ACCENTS	2,372,404	8/1/00

SEF	79/056 000	
SEF	78/256,930	6/2/03
SKYDROL	76/090,477	7/17/00
SKYDROL	2,257,957	6/29/99
SKYKLEEN	510,769	5/23/89
SKYKLEEN	2,259,954	7/6/99
SKYKLEEN AVIATION SOLVENT BY	2,257,958	6/29/99
MONSANTO	2,067,775	6/3/97
SKYLUBE	78/213,887	2/10/03
SNOW FRESH	2,055,421	2/12/03
SNOW FRESH	1,685,890	4/22/97
SOLAR PRO	76/012,873	10/25/02
SOLAR STOP	2,184,382	3/29/00
SOLARPRO PLUG'N'PLAY	2,709,752	8/25/98
SOLUTEIN	76/054,323	4/22/03
SOLUTIA		5/22/00
SOLUTIA	2,725,147	6/10/03
SOLUTIA	76/185,272	12/22/00
SOLUTIA	76/185,271	12/22/00
SOLUTIA	76/185,196	12/22/00
SOLUTIA	76/185,076	12/20/00
SOLUTIA	76/185,075	12/20/00
SOLUTIA	76/184,863	12/20/00
SOLUTIA	2,725,140	6/10/03
SOLUTIA	2,602,456	6/30/02
SOLUTIA	2,578,976	6/11/02
SOLUTIA	2,379,855	8/22/00
SOLUTIA	2,185,915	9/1/98
SOLUTIA	2,482,655	8/28/01
	<u>2,578,953</u>	6/11/02
SOLUTIA CONSULTING, INC.	2,192,228	9/29/98
SOLUTIA PHARMA-CEUTICAL ADVISORS	76/461,543	10/23/02
SOLUTIONS FOR A BETTER LIFE	76/242,481	4/11/01
SOLUTIONS FOR A BETTER LIFE	76/239,309	4/11/01
SOLUTIONS FOR A BETTER LIFE	76/239,300	4/11/01
SOLUTIONS FOR A BETTER LIFE	76/239,200	4/11/01
SOUND PRO	76/032,155	4/21/00
SPEC THIS	76/386,977	3/26/02
SPECTRASELECT	2,276,564	9/7/99
SPINEXPERT .	76/360,382	1/18/02
SPINEXPERT	76/360,381	1/18/02
SPRAY GUARD	1,203,249	11/26/02
STABIL	767,942	4/07/64
STATICMAGIC	78/224,125	3/11/03
STRUCTURE PRO	76/430,217	7/12/02
STYMER	430,923	
	730,323	03/22/88

SUREBASE	78/226,173	3/17/03
T	1,632,070	6/12/01
TETRATHAL	828,722	10/27/87
TETROSYL	2,719,576	5/27/03
THE QUIET WINDSHIELD	76/365,085	1/30/02
THE QUIET WINDSHIELD	76/365,084	1/30/02
THE SMART YARNS.	1,800,808	10/26/93
THERMA SEALED	2,476,313	8/7/01
THERMA SEALED	2,474,152	7/31/01
THERMINOL	748,052	5/6/03
TLC TOTAL LIFECYCLE CARE	2,727,620	7/13/00
TRAFFIC CONTROL	76/310,503	9/7/01
TRAFFIC CONTROL FIBER SYSTEM	1,972,045	5/7/96
TRIDANE	752,257	7/02/63
ULTIMUS	2,122,368	12/16/97
ULTRON	944,383	3/11/03
ULTRON	944,383	10/10/72
ULTRON VIP	2,268,859	
UVSHIELD	2,251,790	8/10/99
VANCEVA	76/393,549	8/8/99
VANCEVA	76/393,549	4/10/02
VANCEVA	76/393,547	4/10/02
VANCEVA	76/393,546	4/10/02
VANCEVA	76/343,113	4/10/02
VANCEVA	76/343,113	11/29/01
VANCEVA	76/343,111	11/29/01
VANCEVA		11/29/01
VANCEVA	76/299,825	8/15/01
VANCEVA	76/299,699	8/15/01
VISTA	76/288,719	7/23/01
VYDYNE	2,122,616	12/23/97
WE KEEP THE INSIDE OUT	963,903	9/2/03
WEAR DATED	2,654,850	11/26/02
WEAR DATED	1,132,242	1/9/01
WEAR DATED	1,132,271	1/09/01
WEAR DATED	1,132,280	1/09/01
WEAR DATED	1,132,237	1/09/01
WEAR DATED DURASOFT	777,092	9/15/64
WEAR-DATED	2,074,417	6/24/97
WEAR-DATED	76/438,381	8/7/02
WEAR-DATED	2,426,663	2/6/01
WEAR-DATED	1,132,271	1/9/01
WEAR-DATED	1,132,280	1/9/01
WEAR-DATED CARPET II	1,132,237	<u>1/9/01</u>
	1,841,904	6/28/94
WEAR-DATED DURASOFT WITH TRAFFIC	76/507,973	4/21/03

CONTROL		
WEAR-DATED DURSOFT	76/506,862	4/16/03
WEAR-DATED FREEDOM	1,830,423	4/12/94
WEARDATED UNCONDI-TIONALLY GUARANTEED FOR ONE FULL YEAR'S	777,061	9/15/64
NORMAL WEAR		
WE'VE GOT THE SUN COVERED	2,089,742	8/19/97
WINTUK	857,669	1/24/89

9510689,3

EXECUTION VERSION

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

<u>TRADEMARKS</u>

WHEREAS, Solutia Inc. (the "Assignor") has adopted, used and is using, and holds all right, title and interest in and to, the trademarks and service marks listed on the annexed Schedule 1A, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignor has entered into a Security Agreement, dated October 8, 2003 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of Ableco Finance LLC, as collateral agent for certain lenders (in such capacity, together with any successors and assigns, the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Assignor has assigned to the Assignee and granted to the Assignee for the benefit of the lenders a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Assignor in, to and under the Trademarks, together with, among other things, the good-will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby pledge, convey, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee and grants to the Assignee for the benefit of the Agents and the Lenders (as such terms are defined in the Security Agreement) a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations.

The Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the Collateral arc more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

9510689.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of October 9, 2003.

SOLUTIA INC.

Title: Vice President and Treasurer Solutia Inc.

9510689.2

STATE OF	
	SS.:
COUNTY OF	

On this Sth day of October, 2003, before me personally came <u>Kevin Wilson</u>, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and who, being duly sworn by me, did depose and say that s/he is the <u>Vice President and Traces of Solutia</u> Inc., a Delaware corporation, and that s/he executed the foregoing instrument in the firm name of Solutia Inc., and that s/he had authority to sign the same, and s/he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as the act and deed of said firm for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

> -wary Public, State of New York No 24-4967506

Conditied in Kings County

9510689-Z

RECORDED: 10/24/2003